| Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY | |
|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademorks: | Attorney Docket: 83557.060600 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| | Name: SUNGOLD EYEWEAR, INC. |
| GARGOYLES ACQUISITION CORPORATION | |
| | Internal Address: 5866 South 194 th Street |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | City: Kent State: WA Zip: 98032 |
| | ☐ Other |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING TRANSMITTED VIA FACSIMILE |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | TRANSMISSION TO THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE AT 571-273-0140 (3 PAGES |
| ☐ Other | TOTAL) ON MARCH 31, 2006 |
| Evapution Date: April 94, 4007 | By Paul R. Mahan |
| Execution Date: April 24, 1997 | PAUL R. MAHAN |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the | e execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent Registration No.(s) |
| · | D371,383 |
| | |
| Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | attached 🗋 Yes 🗵 No |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 |
| Name: Paul R. Mahan | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP | ☐ Enclosed (Check No. *) |
| 1750 Tysons Blvd. | |
| 12th Floor | |
| McLean, Virginia 22102 | |
| Telephone: 703-749-1300 | Deposit account number: |
| Facsimile: 703-749-1301 | 50-0653 |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT U | JSE THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| | |
| Paul R. Mahan Faul X | March 31, 2006 |
| Name of Person Signing Sign | <u>March 31, 2006</u> pature Date |
| Olynatare Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0243



SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

GARGOYLES ACQUISITION CORPORATION

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to SUNGOLD EYEWEAR, INC.

UBI Number: 601 779 596

Date: April 24, 1997



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

2-554440-4

PATENT

REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0244

FILED / STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GARGOYLES ACQUISITION CORPORATION

APR 24 1997

RALPH MUNRO SECRETARY OF STATE

TO: RALPH MUNRO, The Secretary of State of the STATE OF WASHINGTON:

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.030 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of GARGOYLES ACQUISITION CORPORATION are adopted for the corporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is GARGOYLES ACQUISITION CORPORATION.
- 2. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation adopted by the corporation is as follows:

Revise the Articles of Incorporation to read:

- The name of the corporation is: SUNGOLD EYEWEAR, INC.
- This Amendment was adopted unanimously by the sole shareholder pursuant to a Consent in Lieu of Special Meeting of the Shareholder dated April 22, 1997, in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.030. and RCW 23B.10.040.
- This amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares of the corporation.

DATED this 22nd day of April, 1997.

Douglas B. Hauff, President

sgold/artamnd

RECORDED: 03/31/2006

PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0245